
would be al occtI.don for me to ft·
. plain fully in jl'eater details, 'What the Kailway. have done, how the,> haft
.erved the people etc.

SHRI Sll:ZHI'Y AN: The Minister hN Rid that tlo arreJtB have been mr:a&
JD. JtadriW ald 1teraIa. I wan. to know frCftb the Jliriljfer as to wbat IS the amount 01 protection ci1O't!D in •
particular State by the Government.
Ii the fIimsteor aware of the tact that ifiben there .. lis a seriOUs stur ~

In Madras, when the meil8are· W811 ient, Mr. Kartmanidhi, a JIinJster Of that state and another went, periOD·
a:lly, to the station aDd protected the property? Is the Minister aware of ibis fact?

SImI C. JL P'OON'ACHA: !!: is •
fact that the MiniSters di4 10 to the place Of scene. But before that, the destruciien had taken place.

MR. SPEAKER: 'nle question Hour is over now. Shrl Patodia.

WRI'I'TEN' ANSWERS TO QUES-
TIONS

~ IItfm iitlT1l' Ii II:T!f "",,,iii

*5 . .rI' ~ ~: 1fIIY
~ ~ ~ ~ !!IT i:<IT ~
~:

(lfO ) ~ oq1qrt f;r:)1J ;r f.:rrnf
m iti ft:rit 'CI"ir ;n; A;iJ'IT ~

~ "' .. iT ~ i~  ~ it forffir
Of(\' fit;l4T tfllT;

(\I) ~ Ai  r ~~ r ~ ~

m-r;rrm t

(tT) ~t : . ~ ~ on ~ it
~ tfllT t ~~ r ~ 'CI"ir ~ fit;ao;n

:iA ~ ~ ~~. .t ~

(If) 'iA ~ .,. ~ n: .,.

~ i ~ m1f:rt?
3068 (Ai) ~

88

~ (~ ttt)
(lfO) ~ ~ ~ ~. .

~~tt~ t~~

lI'fta" ~ 00ir it ~ m ~t I
(.) ~ (If). ~ ~.~ I

Pa'IteI of Creat

-7. SHB.I KAYAVAN:
SBRI ANBUCHEZHlAN:
SHRI DEIVEEKAN:

Will the Minister or ~
be pleased to state:

(8) iv!leDler it is • fact thin ...
Indian coUoa lIilD ~ti h1ve demanded a 16 per cent increase ill the prices of controlled varieties 01 doth; .

(b) if so, the roosons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF COIlMERCK
(SHRI DINDm SINGH): (a) and (b). The Indian Cotton Mills Federation have claimed an increase of 13 per cent in the prices of controlled cloth, about 10 per cent On account of rise in the price of cotton and 3 per cent on account of the rise in dearness allowance.

(c) The matter is under consideration.

Model Woollen MiIJs, Bombay

-8. SHRI K. RAMANI:
SHRlMATI SllSHI!!i!LA GO-
PALA:N:
SHRI P. GOPALAN:

Will the Minister of COMllditCli be pleased to refer to the reply liven to UnsUITed Question No. 3587 on the 8th December, 1967 and state:

(a) whether the innstigatioc into the a1leption in regard to the allooa·
tiOn of 511,00() lbs. of, 2/15 and 1/10,
Worsted yarn to the Model Woonen

